GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5663
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02"° APRIL, 2018

CATEGORY-WISE REGISTRATION IN EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES
5663. SHRI NIHAL CHAND:
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State, category and gender-wise details of educated and uneducated rural and urban youths from Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes and minority community registered with employment exchanges during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the State, category and gender-wise number of persons who have been provided employment during the said period; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for creating additional employment opportunities for these deprived classes during the current year and in the coming years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): As per the information received from the States, the State, gender and category-wise number of job seekers, all of whom may not necessarily be unemployed, registered on live register of employment exchanges and placement made through these employment exchanges in the country during 2013, 2014 and 2015 is given at Annexure-l to VI. Data for the year 2016 and 2017 is not available.


(c): The Employment generation coupled with improving employability is the priority concern of the Government. The Government is implementing various programs in this direction like encouraging private sector of economy, fast tracking various projects involving substantial investment and increasing public expenditure on schemes like Prime Minister’'s Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP), Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS), Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) and Deendyal Antodaya Yojana-National Urban Livelihoods Mission
(DAY-NULM).

MUDRA and Start-Ups schemes are initiated by the Government for facilitating self-employment. In order to improve the employability of youth, around 22 Ministries/Departments run skill development schemes across

various sectors.

Government has implemented the National Career Service (NCS) Project which comprises a digital portal that provides a nation-wide online platform for the job seekers and employers for job-matching in a dynamic, efficient and responsive manner and has a repository of career content.

A Scheme called Pradhan Mantri Rojgar Protsahan Yojana (PMRPY) has also been launched by the Government in the year 2016-17 for incentivizing industry for promoting employment generation.
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Annexure-l

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a & b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5663 due for reply on 02.04.2018

State-wise number of job seekers registered on the live register of employment exchanges in the country

(in thousand)

sl. 2012 2013 2014 2015#
No State/UT
Male Femal Total Male Femal Total Male Femal Total Male Femal Total eeee
Andhra
1| progaat 1379.0 | 538.6 | 1917.6 | 1364.3 | 532.5 | 1896.8 | 1348.2 | 524.2 | 1872.5 | 6454 | 249.9 | 895.2
2 | Arunachal 28.9 19.2 48.1 31.6 21.6 53.2 34.0 23.2 57.2 43.7 31.1 74.8
Pradesh
Assam 1140.3 | 4761 | 1616.4 | 1187.4 | 505.7 | 1693.1 | 1276.1 | 550.8 | 1826.9 | 1315.1 | 569.8 | 1884.8
4 | Bihar 7527 | 101.4 | 8541 | 705.9 97.6 | 8035 | 722.4 | 103.3 | 8256 | 630.4 91.5 | 721.9
5 :hha"'sgar 1024.5 | 437.8 | 1462.3 | 10449 | 471.6 | 1516.5 | 1249.5 | 600.3 | 1849.8 | 1203.6 | 598.7 | 1802.3
6 | Delhi 541.6 | 211.3 | 7529 | 7489 | 301.5 | 1050.4 | 847.7 | 350.4 | 1198.2 | 891.3 | 371.3 | 1262.6
7 | Goa 81.3 46.5 | 127.8 86.9 50.5 | 137.3 86.8 52.5 | 139.4 84.9 52.7 | 137.6
8 | Gujarat 611.6 | 265.4 | 877.0 | 5401 | 238.2 | 7783 | 5243 | 2154 | 739.6 | 486.8 | 201.2 | 688.0
9 | Haryana 571.9 | 2069 | 7788 | 559.8| 2111 | 7709 | 547.6 | 2322 | 779.8| 540.4 | 2421 | 782.6
10 :::‘::s':‘a' 552.7 | 299.0 | 851.7 | 598.4 | 341.0 | 939.3 | 597.0 | 399.4 | 996.4 | 477.4 | 339.4 | 816.9
19 | Jammu & 2053 | 171.4 | 4667 | 199.2 95.1 | 2943 | 191.3 92.6 | 2839 | 1889 92.1 | 281.0
Kashmir
12 | Jharkhand 545.7 94.6 | 640.3 | 499.6 84.1 | 5837 | 423.5 68.4 | 4919 | 485.0 751 | 560.1
13 | Karnataka 3225 | 119.6 | 4421 | 2977 | 1101 | 407.8 | 2669 | 1029 | 369.8 | 254.6 97.3 | 352.0
14 | Kerala 1568.5 | 2359.5 | 3928.0 | 1478.6 | 2271.5 | 3750.1 | 1465.8 | 2266.4 | 3732.3 | 1447.4 | 2275.0 | 3722.4
15 “P"r::he‘; 1606.6 | 459.6 | 2066.2 | 1598.3 | 478.4 | 2076.7 | 1542.0 | 468.9 | 20109 | 1328.9 | 414.0 | 1742.9
16 :'aha'as"" 1928.4 | 629.9 | 2558.3 | 2240.0 | 743.9 | 2983.9 | 2888.4 | 933.0 | 3821.4 | 2795.8 | 886.5 | 3682.3
17 | Manipur 468.6 | 193.3 | 661.9 | 494.8 | 198.5 | 693.3 | 506.6 | 205.4 | 7121 | 5220 | 213.7 | 735.7
18 | Meghalaya 17.4 16.2 33.6 17.7 18.5 36.2 18.5 19.1 37.6 19.6 21.1 40.7
19 | Mizoram 24.4 19.0 43.4 21.3 16.8 38.2 15.8 13.8 29.6 18.3 14.0 32,3
20 | Nagaland 43.7 25.7 69.4 41.3 22.6 63.9 411 23.0 64.1 49.2 23.7 72.9
21 | odisha 7521 | 316.0 | 1068.1 | 760.3 | 312.5 | 1072.7 | 7704 | 3127 | 1083.0 | 746.5 | 303.8 | 1050.3
22 | Punjab 2504 | 107.9 | 3583 | 270.0 | 41211 | 391.2 | 2491 | 113.2 | 3623 | 2438 | 1104 | 353.9
23 | Rajasthan 6248 | 111.8 | 736.6 | 636.8 | 1322 | 769.0 | 547.4| 133.6 | 680.9 | 4823 | 1283 | 610.6
24 | Sikkim* . ; . . ; . ; ; . ; ] ]
25 | Tamil Nadu | 3866.1 | 3877.1 | 7743.2 | 4223.0 | 4261.7 | 8484.7 | 3938.7 | 4052.3 | 7991.0 | 3933.1 | 4085.7 | 8018.8
26 | Telangana . ; . . ; . ; ; .| e689.2| 269.3| 9585
27 | Tripura 3201 | 202.5| 5316 | 351.6 | 2141 | 5657 | 3717 | 223.9 | 5956 | 382.0 | 229.4 | 611.3
28 :“arakha" 485.4 | 221.4| 706.8| 503.8| 2444 | 7482 | 557.4| 303.7| 8611 | 5793 | 331.6 | 911.0
29 ::;:';sh 4226.7 | 1846.0 | 6072.7 | 4393.7 | 1992.2 | 6385.9 | 4701.3 | 2155.0 | 6856.3 | 2784.2 | 1091.2 | 3875.4
30 :’::;al 4913.9 | 2127.0 | 7040.9 | 5169.5 | 2312.1 | 7481.7 | 5273.5 | 2398.2 | 7671.7 | 5374.9 | 2474.0 | 7848.9
A&N
3| 23.9 17.9 41.8 24.2 19.1 43.4 22.8 18.8 41.6 20.9 17.7 38.6
32 | Chandigarh 29.2 8.5 37.7 27.4 8.3 35.7 26.2 8.1 34.3 19.8 7.6 27.4
33 | D & Nagar 3.8 2.4 6.2 4.2 2.8 7.0 5.0 3.3 8.4 5.2 3.4 8.6
Haveli
Daman &
34 | o 7.2 2.5 9.7 7.3 27 10.0 7.3 27 10.0 7.7 2.9 10.6
35 ::ks"adwe 10.2 5.9 16.1 1141 6.6 17.7 11.7 7.2 18.8 11.7 72 18.9
36 | Puducherry 116.1 | 108.0 | 22441 | 1139 | 1083 | 2222 | 1067 | 1005| 2072 | 112.6 | 41082 | 220.8
29144. | 15645. | 44790. | 30253. | 16549. | 46802. | 31182. | 17078. | 48261. | 28821. | 16030. | 44852.
Grand Total
2 9 1 4 1 5 7 3 1 7 7 5

NOTE: Total may not tally due to round off; # till 30th September, 2015
* No employment exchange is functioning in this state.


Annexure-ll
Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5663 due
for reply on 02.04.2018

State-wise number of job seekers placed through employment exchanges in the country

(in thousand)

st | qror 2012 2013 2014 2015#
No. Male Female | Total Male Female | Total Male Female | Total Male Female | Total
q | Andhra 0.30 | 0.10 0.40 |0.38 |0.25 0.63 | 0.33 | 0.09 042 |0.08 |0.02 0.10
Pradesh
2 | Arunachal 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00
Pradesh
3 | Assam 0.50 | 0.20 070 |0.37 |o0.12 0.49 | 097 |o0.18 114 |o0.40 |o0.20 0.60
4 | Bihar 0.00 | 0.00 210 216 | 0.01 217 |0.08 | 0.01 0.09 |0.09 |0.01 0.10
5 | Chhattisgarh | 0.00 | 0.00 0.30 | 0.47 | 0.04 0.50 | 0.86 | 0.08 094 |206 |1.14 |3.20
6 | Delni 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |0.10 | 0.00 0.10 | 0.24 | 0.00 0.24 | 0.20 |0.00 0.20
7 | Goa 110 | 0.70 1.80 | 0.53 | 0.34 087 |1.19 | 0.96 2145 |1.75 |035 |2.10
8 | Gujarat 211.90 | 3410 | 246.00 | 227.53 | 44.09 | 271.62 | 242.07 | 48.77 | 290.84 | 176.54 | 35.06 | 211.60
9 | Haryana 12.00 | 0.30 12.30 | 0.65 | 0.01 0.65 |0.24 | 0.01 025 |0.19 | 0.01 0.20
10 | himachal 2.70 | 1.40 410 |1.71 |o0.19 1.89 |1.98 | 0.32 230 |0.86 |0.15 1.00
19 | Jammu & 0.40 0.10 0.50 0.09 0.03 0.12 0.22 0.15 0.37 0.07 0.03 0.10
Kashmir
12 | Jharkhand | 11.70 | 0.40 1210 | 3.28 | 0.15 343 |095 |0.11 1.05 |228 |0.02 |230
13 | Karnataka | 2.00 | 0.60 2.60 |3.07 |0.80 3.86 |1.63 | 0.51 214 047 |o0.23 0.70
14 | Kerala 480 | 4.60 9.40 |4.36 |3.52 7.88 | 4.38 | 3.61 799 |3.16 |3.04 |6.20
15 | padwe 7.80 | 0.70 8.50 |264 |0.10 274 |022 |o0.03 025 |0.10 | 0.01 0.10
16 | Maharashtra | 85.20 | 18.60 | 103.80 | 16.91 | 1.70 18.61 | 9.13 | 0.42 9.55 |12.97 | 0.44 13.40
17 | Manipur 0.00 | 0.00 0.10 |0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00
18 | Meghalaya | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |0.01 |o0.00 0.01 |0.02 |o0.01 0.03 |0.03 |0.07 0.10
19 | Mizoram 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |0.07 |o0.03 0.10 |0.05 | 0.02 0.07 |0.00 |0.00 0.00
20 | Nagaland 0.10 | 0.10 020 |0.00 |o0.00 0.00 |0.00 |o0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00
21 | odisha 2.30 | 0.50 2.80 |1.08 |0.36 1.44 | 057 |o0.2 070 |073 |o0.27 1.00
22 | Punjab 2.40 | 0.30 270 |194 |056 |250 |1.94 |O0.49 243 113 |0.47 1.30
23 | Rajasthan 0.00 | 0.00 0.50 |0.32 |0.00 033 |0.43 |0.01 044 |035 |o0.05 0.40
24 Sikkim* - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 | TamilNadu | 6.70 | 4.10 10.80 | 15.77 | 5.08 | 20.85 |5.74 | 3.06 8.80 |524 |1.96 7.20
26 | Telangana - - - - - - - - - 0.37 0.03 0.40
27 | Tripura 0.30 | 0.10 040 |025 |o0.19 0.44 |1.59 |0.85 243 |016 |04 |0.30
28 | Uttarakhand | 0.00 | 0.00 1.20 | 0.56 | 0.04 0.60 |0.51 | 0.07 058 |0.17 |0.04 |0.20
29 | Jtar 1.40 | 0.20 1.60 |3.55 | 0.41 3.96 |1.28 | 0.02 130 | 0.40 | 0.00 0.40
30 | WestBengal | 1.70 | 0.50 2.20 | 0.94 | 0.41 135 | 0.80 | 0.69 1.48 | 023 |0.17 0.40
31 | A&N Island | 0.00 | 0.00 0.10 |0.04 |0.02 0.05 |0.09 |0.03 0.13 |0.07 |o0.03 0.10
32 | Chandigarh | 0.00 | 0.00 010 |0.05 |0.05 0.09 |0.04 |0.02 0.06 |0.09 |0.02 0.10
3g | & Nagar 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00
34 | Daman & Diu | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00 |0.00 |o0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00
35 | Lakshadweep | 0.00 | 0.00 0.10 |0.03 |0.01 0.03 | 0.00 |0.00 0.00 |0.00 |0.00 0.00
36 | Puducherry | 0.20 | 0.10 030 |097 |0.26 123 | 047 | 0.5 0.33 |0.08 |0.03 0.10
Grand Total | 359.60 | 68.00 | 427.60 | 289.74 | 58.76 | 348.50 | 277.70 | 60.80 | 338.50 | 210.25 | 43.65 | 253.90

NOTE: Total may not tally due to round off;

* No employment exchange is functioning in this state.

# till 30th September, 2015


Annexure-lll

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a & b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5663 due for reply on 02.04.2018

State-wise Scheduled Caste job seekers registered on the live register and placement made through employment exchanges in the country

(in thousand)

SI. State/UT Number of job seekers Placement
No. 2012 2013 2014# 2012 2013 2014#
1 | Andhra Pradesh 540.18 | 522.57 | 508.93 0.20 0.13 0.08
2 Arunachal Pradesh 1.60 1.56 1.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 | Assam 96.32 109.96 | 120.64 0.02 0.03 0.05
4 | Bihar 147.90 | 120.15 | 231.87 0.41 0.01 0.00
5 | Chhattisgarh 131.15 | 143.76 | 159.46 0.02 0.06 0.02
6 | Delhi 90.11 90.11 90.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 | Goa 3.27 3.27 3.27 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 | Gujarat 158.90 | 143.29 | 123.60 19.81 18.85 16.87
9 | Haryana 157.48 | 164.05 | 174.67 0.11 0.11 0.07
10 | Himachal Pradesh 173.82 | 190.80 | 209.03 0.47 0.07 0.12
11 | Jammu & Kashmir 6.33 6.33 6.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 | Jharkhand 96.60 73.73 65.13 0.79 0.87 0.09
13 | Karnataka 111.34 | 105.61 | 104.23 0.08 0.07 0.07
14 | Kerala 616.49 | 603.49 | 615.27 1.24 1.44 1.29
15 | Madhya Pradesh 341.25 | 342.93 | 335.62 1.17 0.31 0.02
16 | Maharashtra 476.02 | 429.35 | 492.87 1.98 1.98 0.01
17 | Manipur 8.47 9.18 9.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 | Meghalaya 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 | Mizoram 0.04 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Nagaland 0.20 0.23 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 | Odisha 188.63 | 189.05 | 195.56 0.35 0.37 0.21
22 | Punjab 121.11 | 125.56 | 123.44 0.27 0.17 0.18
23 | Rajasthan 145.88 | 147.68 | 140.88 0.12 0.07 0.23
24 | Sikkim* - - ; ; ; ;
25 | Tamil Nadu 1713.82 | 1865.94 | 1925.74 | 3.23 6.45 2.24
26 | Tripura 86.77 91.25 95.93 0.01 0.07 0.07
27 | Uttarakhand 98.87 109.65 | 127.61 0.07 0.09 0.10
28 | Uttar Pradesh 780.40 | 797.23 | 861.16 0.17 0.38 0.45
29 | West Bengal 840.32 | 869.82 | 883.97 0.31 0.10 0.09
39 |Andaman & Nicobar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Island
31 | Chandigarh 9.64 9.72 9.18 0.03 0.04 0.03
32 | Dadra & Nagar 0.42 0.41 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
Haveli
33 | Daman & Diu 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 | Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 | Puducherry 22.77 24.96 27.39 0.01 0.13 0.05
Grand Total 7166.29 | 7291.88 | 7644.17 | 30.86 31.77 22.34

NOTE: Total may not tally due to round off

# Provisional

* No employment exchange is functioning in this state.


Annexure-IV

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a & b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5663 due for reply on 02.04.2018

State-wise Scheduled Tribe job seekerson the live register and placement made through employment exchanges in the country
(in thousand)

SI. State/UT Number of job seekers Placement
No. 2012 2013 2014# 2012 2013 2014#
1 Andhra Pradesh 179.88 155.95 152.05 0.05 0.06 0.03
2 Arunachal Pradesh 19.58 23.43 25.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 Assam 206.34 224.94 246.64 0.04 0.03 0.08
4 Bihar 10.32 8.40 8.02 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 Chhattisgarh 302.65 318.41 329.93 0.09 0.24 0.06
6 Delhi 19.94 19.94 19.94 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Goa 5.16 5.16 5.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Gujarat 120.04 104.03 94.70 14.95 18.84 22.78
9 Haryana 0.00 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 | Himachal Pradesh 34.03 37.30 41.27 0.00 0.17 0.07
11 | Jammu & Kashmir 3.08 3.08 3.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 | Jharkhand 174.42 136.01 112.20 1.07 0.54 0.21
13 | Karnataka 28.94 26.25 24.34 0.02 0.02 0.04
14 | Kerala 39.12 39.35 41.43 0.13 0.19 0.13
15 | Madhya Pradesh 285.96 290.27 287.16 1.04 0.00 0.08
16 | Maharashtra 99.83 99.20 112.69 0.81 0.07 0.11
17 | Manipur 215.36 224.98 230.27 0.02 0.00 0.00
18 | Meghalaya 27.52 27.62 29.83 0.03 0.01 0.01
19 | Mizoram 40.42 35.39 29.23 0.00 0.11 0.07
20 | Nagaland 68.59 58.64 63.16 0.00 0.00 0.04
21 | Odisha 138.32 143.48 152.95 0.35 0.49 0.19
22 | Punjab 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 | Rajasthan 112.37 104.57 90.81 0.06 0.04 0.06
24 | Sikkim* - - - - - -
25 | Tamil Nadu 74.88 60.28 64.84 0.17 0.16 0.11
26 | Tripura 112.65 118.85 125.10 0.02 0.07 0.08
27 | Uttarakhand 27.04 29.22 32.41 0.04 0.01 0.02
28 | Uttar Pradesh 6.67 6.89 6.82 0.00 0.01 0.00
29 | West Bengal 165.14 172.02 174.72 0.09 0.02 0.01
30 |Andaman & Nicobar 1.84 1.84 1.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
Island
31 | Chandigarh 0.20 0.19 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 | Dadra & Nagar 3.01 3.74 3.74 0.00 0.00 0.00
Haveli
33 | Daman & Diu 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 | Lakshadweep 7.32 7.32 7.32 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 | Puducherry 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.00 0.01 0.00
Grand Total 2530.74 | 2486.93 | 2516.70 18.95 21.06 24.17

NOTE: Total may not tally due to round off
# Provisional
* No employment exchange is functioning in this state.


Annexure-V
Annexure referred to in reply to part (a & b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5663 due for reply on 02.04.2018

State-wise Other Backward Class job seekers on the live register and placement made through employment exchanges in the country

(in thousand)

SI. State/UT Number of job seekers Placement
No. 2012 2013 2014# 2012 2013 2014#
1 Andhra Pradesh 687.83 673.45 670.73 0.20 0.27 0.08
2 Arunachal Pradesh 1.28 1.40 1.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 Assam 252.33 284.69 315.98 0.05 0.04 0.23
4 Bihar 269.76 248.61 271.08 0.65 0.02 0.01
5 Chhattisgarh 312.15 287.36 347.50 0.03 0.12 0.03
6 Delhi 27.32 27.32 27.32 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Goa 10.91 10.91 10.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Gujarat 7.29 6.84 6.23 0.35 0.18 0.20
9 Haryana 56.47 45.05 47.04 0.01 0.01 0.01
10 | Himachal Pradesh 68.67 71.42 84.92 0.00 0.02 0.12
11 | Jammu & Kashmir 1.19 1.19 1.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 | Jharkhand 194.27 178.66 155.02 2.45 1.46 0.02
13 | Karnataka 23.11 19.21 15.22 0.01 0.03 0.06
14 | Kerala 1931.23 | 1681.39 | 1643.75 2.25 2.81 2.61
15 | Madhya Pradesh 520.14 536.66 546.71 1.88 0.62 0.07
16 | Maharashtra 891.40 841.26 973.98 3.37 3.37 0.24
17 | Manipur 5.92 8.60 10.98 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 | Meghalaya 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 | Mizoram 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Nagaland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 | Odisha 104.90 114.95 121.65 0.16 0.15 0.06
22 | Punjab 9.35 10.25 10.38 0.04 0.04 0.05
23 | Rajasthan 206.04 212.33 210.44 0.15 0.09 0.05
24 | Sikkim* - - - - - -
25 | Tamil Nadu 4617.76 | 4641.70 | 4980.38 6.63 12.81 5.46
26 | Tripura 30.57 37.63 42.23 0.00 0.01 0.04
27 | Uttarakhand 67.21 72.10 89.08 0.08 0.03 0.11
28 | Uttar Pradesh 1077.82 | 1104.00 | 1226.10 0.24 0.29 0.45
29 | West Bengal 228.98 241.03 260.80 0.06 0.05 0.01
30 | Andaman & Nicobar 0.00 0.00 5.55 0.00 0.00 0.01
Island
31 | Chandigarh 3.16 3.24 2.77 0.02 0.01 0.02
32 | Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0.16 0.22 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 | Daman & Diu 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 | Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 | Puducherry 63.76 52.43 53.95 0.02 0.30 0.25
Grand Total 11671.44 | 11414.37 | 12133.97 18.68 22.72 10.19

NOTE: Total may not tally due to round off
# Provisional
* No employment exchange is functioning in this state.


Annexure-Vi

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a & b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5663 due for reply on 02.04.2018

Minority Community job seekers registered on live register and placement made through employment exchanges in the country

Minority community (in thousand)
Year Job-seekers registered on live
_ Placement
register
2012 5888.4 13.2
2013 5748.8 11.2
2014# 5797.5 11.3

# Provisional

Educated job seekers registered on the live register and placement made through employment exchanges in the country

Educated (in thousand)
Year Job-seekers registered on live i Placement
register
2012 37497.4 281.4
2013 40014.5 227.8
2014# 40403.7 226.2

# Provisional

